Anthony Jewell P.O. B. 263 Shelburne Falls, MA 413-625-9201

April 1, 2021

To the Buckland Selectboard;

Please accept my offer to serve a term on the Buckland Council of Aging.

Being 74, having to daily deal with the issues of being an increasingly older person, as well as a long term resident of Shelburne Falls, I feel that I have a good understanding of the issues that confront the COA and the Buckland elderly community.

Respectfully submitted,

A.H. Jewell

From:	Tony Jewell
То:	Town Administrator; "Ellen Eller"
Cc:	"Joanne Soroka"
Subject:	RE: Appointment to COA
Date:	Thursday, April 1, 2021 12:14:11 PM
Attachments:	<u>coa app.docx</u>

As requested, please find enclosed.

From: Town Administrator [mailto:twnadmin@town.buckland.ma.us]
Sent: Thursday, April 01, 2021 9:21 AM
To: Ellen Eller
Cc: Tony Jewell; Joanne Soroka
Subject: RE: Appointment to COA

Hello Ellen

Glad you see your email is up and running again.

Tony could you please forward a brief, one or two lines will do, letter of interest to the Select Board? An email is perfect.

I'll add this to the agenda for the 13th of April.

Thank you

Heather

From: Ellen Eller <gorillee@gmail.com>

Sent: Wednesday, March 31, 2021 7:23 PM

To: Town Administrator <twnadmin@town.buckland.ma.us>

Cc: Tony Jewell <tonyj@crocker.com>; Joanne Soroka <glassmojo@gmail.com>; Ellen Eller

<gorillee@gmail.com>

Subject: Appointment to COA

Hi Heather,

Buckland resident Tony Jewell has agreed to join the Buckland Council on Aging. Please ask the Select Board to officially appoint him. thank you Ellen Eller